REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (PLEASE TYPE)

| Dat | te | 10/21/98 | | Docket No. 98 137 | 5-16 |
|-----|-------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|
| | _ | | | | |
| 1. | | ision Name/Staff Name | | ler | |
| 2. | OPR | Communications/Isl | | | |
| 3. | OCR | Legal Services | | | |
| 4. | Sug | gested Docket Title _ | Cancellation by Flo | orida Public Service Commission of Pay Teleph | one Certificate |
| Nun | ber | 5041 Issued to Pay-Te | l Services Inc. for | Violation of Rules 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regula | tory Assessment |
| Fee | es; T | elecommunications Comp | panies and 25-4.043, | F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiri | es |
| 5. | Sug | gested Docket Mailing | List (attach separa | te sheet if necessary) | |
| | | as shown in Rule 25-22 | 2.104, F.A.C. | or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, others. (Match representatives to clients.) | |
| | | Parties and their I | | | |
| | ui a | Alfaro | | | |
| | uis i | АСТАГО | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | Þ | |
| | | 400 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | 2. Interested Persons | and their representa | atives (if any) | |
| | | | , | | |
| _ | | | | | |
| _ | | | | | |
| _ | | | | | |
| _ | | | | | |
| _ | | · | | | |
| _ | | | | | |
| 6. | Chec | k one:XX_ Documenta | tion is attached. | | |
| | | Documentar | ion will be provided | d with recommendation. | |
| I:\ | PSC\I | RAR\WP\ESTDKT. | | | |
| PSC | /RAR | 10 (Revised 01/96) | | | |

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 11732 OCT 21 # FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

State of Florida



Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: October 20th, 1998

TO: Paula Isler

FROM: Jackie Knight

RE: RAF non payments - First set of 80

Paula, attached are eighty communication companies (first set) that I am forwarding to your attention who have not paid their RAF for 1997 as of todays date. Interest through the end of October is \$5.00 and Penalty is \$12.50. I have a total on the bottom of each sheet as to what amount a utility owes the Commission. I have not made copies, therefore you will need to keep the data for your files.

| 1 | ∕TF899 | 21 | TF957 16 | 41 | TG010 | 61 | TG086 |
|----|-----------------|-----|----------------------|----|-----------------------|-----------|--------------------|
| 2 | ∕TF906 | 22 | TF957 TF958 PWN € | 42 | TG013′ | 62 | TG087 |
| 3 | TF910 - | 23 | TF964′ | 43 | TG016 | 63 | TG089 |
| 4 | TF912 | 24 | TF967′ | 44 | TG017 | 64 | TG096 |
| 5 | TF913~ | 25 | TF968/ | 45 | TG026 1 | 65 | TG100 FOR |
| 6 | √TF914 | 26 | TF969 | 46 | TG027#9 ^{NÉ} | 66 | TG104 |
| 7 | √TF918 | 27 | TF970 | 47 | TG029 | 67 | TG107 |
| 8 | 1F920 MONE | 28 | TF972 | 48 | TG031 | 68 | TG107 |
| 9 | TF92140NE | 29 | TF974 | 49 | TG040 | 69 | TG112 |
| 10 | 7F923 | 30 | TF980 | 50 | TG046 | 70 | TG114 |
| 11 | ∕1F924′ | 31 | TF982 | 51 | TG048 | 71 | TG117 |
| 12 | TF927 | 32 | TF985' | 52 | TG049 | 72 | TG119 🖊 |
| 13 | √TF928 | 33 | TF986 | 53 | TG050 | 73 | TG123 |
| 14 | √TF932~ | 34 | TF987 | 54 | TG054 | 74 | TG127 |
| 15 | √fF933~ | 35 | TF990 / | 55 | TG065 | 75 | TG132 |
| 16 | √1F937 | 36 | TF991 | 56 | TG073 | 76 | TG139/ |
| 17 | TF938 10 NE | 37 | TF995 | 57 | TG079 | 77 | TG140 / |
| 18 | \TF939 | -38 | TF999 | 58 | TG083 | 78 | TG142 |
| 19 | ्रा F951 | 39 | TG002/ | 59 | TG084 [✓] | 79 | TG146/ |
| 20 | √TF953 | 40 | TG002 | 60 | TG085 | 80 | TG146 7 TG150 1000 |

Should you have any questions, please let me know. G:\pi3.mpl

| CMPNY | COMPANY NAME | REG DATE | INACTIVE DATE | RAF PERIOD ENDING | NO RAF FORM | REVENUE REPORT. | REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE | RAF PAYMENT & COLL PEE PAYMENT AMOUNT | RAF PAYMENT DISCREP. | COLL AGENCY FEE | RAF MO EXTENSION RECEIVED | POST MARK DATE | NUMBER | PENALTY DUE 5%/30 DAYS 25% MAX | PENALTY PAID | INTEREST DUE 1%/30 DAYS | INTEREST PAID | | P&I LETTER MAILED | DAYS OF EXT | AMOUNT D 75%/15 DA 1.5%/30 DA | PAID | TRUE-UP | TRUE-UP AMOUNT RECEIVED "RAF" | P&I |
|--------|----------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| TF937 | Pay-Tel Services In | c 07-Jan-97 | | • | 9 | | h I | \$0.00 | | k | | m | deposit | 0 | P | q | | 8 | 1 | u | ľ | w | x | У | Z |
| CMPNY | COMPANY NAME | REG DATE | INACTIVE DATE | RAF PERIOD ENDING | NO RAF FORM | REVENUE REPORT. | REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE | RAF PAYMENT & COLL FEE PAYMENT AMOUNT | RAF PAYMENT DISCREP. | COLL AGENCY FEE | RAF NO EXTENSION RECEIVED | POST MARK DATE | DEPOSIT NUMBER | PENALTY DUE 5%/30 DAYS 25% MAX | | INTEREST DUE 1%30 DAYS | INTEREST PAID | DATE DELINGNT LETTER MAILED | DATE P&I LETTER MAILED | DAYS OF EXT | EXTENSIO AMOUNT D 75%/15 DA 8.5%/30 DA | PAID | | | 1. P E |
| TF937 | b Pay-Tel Services In | c 07-Jan-97 | d | • | 9 | | h | \$0.00 | 7 (255-7 | k | | m | deposit | 0 | P | q | | • | t | u | ľ | W | × | У | Z |
| | | | | | | | | | er wegge | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | *************************************** | ******************************* | 00000-000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | - | | | | | |
| CMPNY | COMPANY NAME | REG DATE | MACTIVE DATE | RAF PERIOD ENDING | "X" NO RAF FORM | REVENUE REPORT. | REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FIE | RAF PAYMENT & COLL FEE PAYMENT AMOUNT | RAF PAYMENT DISCREP | COLL AGENCY FEE | RAF 910 EXTENSION, RECEIVED | POST MARK DATE | DEPOSIT NUMBER | PENALTY DUE 5%/30 DAYS 25% MAX | | INTEREST DUE 1%/30 DAYS | INTEREST | DATE DELINGNT LETTER MAILED | DATE P&I LETTER MAILED | DAYS OF EXT | EXTENSIO AMOUNT D 78%/15 DA 1.5%/30 DA | | DATE | TRUE-UP AMOUNT RECEIVED "RAF" | p |
| ı b | NAME | DATE | | PERIOD | NO RAF | | ASSESSMENT | A COLL FEE PAYMENT | PAYMENT | AGENCY | RECEIVED | MARK DATE m | NUMBER depoelt | DUE 5%/30 DAYS | | DUE | INTEREST | DELINGNT LETTER | P&I LETTER MAILED | OF | AMOUNT D 78%15 DA 1.5%30 DA | AMOUNT' | DATE TRUE-UP | AMOUNT RECEIVED | 1 |
| CODE | NAME | DATE | | PERIOD | NO RAF | | ASSESSMENT FEE h | S. COLL FEE PAYMENT AMOUNT I SO.00 | PAYMENT DISCREP. | AGENCY FEE | SO EXTENSION RECEIVED | MARK DATE IN | NUMBER depoelt | DUE 5%36 DAYS 25% MAX 0 | | DUE 15/30 DAYS 9 | INTEREST PAID f | DELINGNT LETTER MAILED 9 | P&I LEYTER MAILED t | OF EXT u | AMOUNT D 78%/15 DA 8.5%/30 DA V | AMOUNT PAID "RAF" W | DATE TRUE-UP MAKED X | AMOUNT RECEIVED *RAF* Y | p REC z |
| CMPNY | NAME | DATE c 07-Jan-97 | DATE d | PERIOD ENDING | HO RAP FORM | | ASSESSMENT | A COLL FEE PAYMENT AMOUNT \$0.00 | PAYMENT | AGENCY | RECEIVED | MARK DATE M CO SC POST MARK | NUMBER | DUE 85/36 DAYS 25% MAX 0 | PAID P | DUE 15/30 DAYS Q | PAID | DELINGNT LETTER MALED S | P&I LETTER MAILED t | OF EXT | AMOUNT D 78%/15 DA 8.5%/30 DA V | AMOUNT PAID TRAFF W | DATE TRUE-UP MALED X DATE TRUE-UP MALED | AMOUNT RECEIVED "RAF" Y TRUE-UP AMOUNT RECEIVED "RAF" | TRU |
| CMPNY | NAME b Pey-Tel Services in | C O7-Jan-97 | DATE d | PERIOD ENDING RAF PERIOD | FORM G | REPORT. | ASSESSMENT PEE h REGULATORY ASSESSMENT | S. COLL FEE PAYMENT SO.00 RAF PAYMENT S. COLL FEE PAYMENT | PAYMENT DISCREP. | AGENCY FEE II | PACE PROPERTY OF THE PACE PACE PACE PACE PACE PACE PACE PAC | MARK DATE M CO SC POST MARK | DEPOSIT | DUE 5%36 DAYS 26% MAX 0 | PAID P | DUE 15/30 DAYS q | PAID | DELINGNT LETTER MALED DATE DELINGNT LETTER | P&I LETTER MAILED t | OF EXT U | AMOUNT D 75%/15 DA 1.5%/30 DA V EXTENSIO AMOUNT D 75%/15 DA | AMOUNT PAID "RAF" W | DATE TRUE-UP MAKED X | AMOUNT RECEIVED "RAF" Y TRUE-UP AMOUNT RECEIVED "RAF" | TRU |
| F937 F | NAME b Pey-Tel Services in | C O7-Jan-97 | DATE d | PERIOD ENDING RAF PERIOD | FORM G | REPORT. | ASSESSMENT PEE h REGULATORY ASSESSMENT | S. COLL FEE PAYMENT SO.00 RAF PAYMENT S. COLL FEE PAYMENT AMOUNT | PAYMENT DISCREP. | AGENCY FEE II | PACE PROPERTY OF THE PACE PACE PACE PACE PACE PACE PACE PAC | MARK DATE M CO SC POST MARK | DEPOSIT | DUE 5%36 DAYS 26% MAX 0 | PAID P | DUE 15/30 DAYS q | PAID | DELINGNT LETTER MALED DATE DELINGNT LETTER | P&I LETTER MAILED t | OF EXT U | AMOUNT D 75%/15 DA 1.5%/30 DA V EXTENSIO AMOUNT D 75%/15 DA | AMOUNT PAID "RAF" W | DATE TRUE-UP MALED X DATE TRUE-UP MALED | AMOUNT RECEIVED "RAF" Y TRUE-UP AMOUNT RECEIVED "RAF" | PREC Z |
| CHIPNY | NAME b Pey-Tel Services in | DATE c 07-Jan-97 REG DATE | DATE d NACTIVE DATE | PERIOD ENDING | FORM G | REPORT. | ASSESSMENT PEE h REGULATORY ASSESSMENT | S. COLL FEE PAYMENT SO.00 RAF PAYMENT S. COLL FEE PAYMENT AMOUNT | PAYMENT DISCREP. | AGENCY FEE II | PACE PROPERTY OF THE PACE PACE PACE PACE PACE PACE PACE PAC | MARK DATE TO SCOTO TO SCOTO MARK DATE TO THE | NUMBER deposit DEPOSIT NUMBER deposit | DUE 5%36 DAYS 26% MAX 0 | PAID PENALTY PAID | DUE 115/30 DAYS 9 SHTEREST DUE 115/30 DAYS q | MTEREST PAID INTEREST PAID FAMO | DELINGNT LETTER MALED DATE DELINGNT MALED | P&I LETTER MAILED t | OF EXT U | AMOUNT D 75%/15 DA 1.5%/30 DA V EXTENSIO AMOUNT D 75%/15 DA | AMOUNT PAID "RAP" W | DATE TRUE-UP MALED X DATE TRUE-UP MALED X | AMOUNT RECEIVED TRUE-UP AMOUNT TRUE-UP TRUE-UP TRAFT Y | TRUI PARECE |

NACTIVE PERIOD DATE ENDING

COMPANY NAME

CMPNY

REG DATE NO RAF FORM RAF & COLL FEE PAYMENT AMOUNT COLL AGENCY FEE RAF MO EXTERNION RECEIVED POST MARK DATE

DEPOSIT NUMBER

PENALTY
DUE
SN/30 DAYS
SN/30 DAYS
PENALTY
PAD
WHTEREST
DUE
NHTEREST
DELINONT
PAD
DATE
DELINONT
PAD
DATE
DELINONT
PAD
MALED
MALED

ATE
DELINONT
PAD
ATE
DELINONT
ATE
DELI

EXTENSIO EXT
AMOUNT DAMOUNT DATE TRUE-UP
AMOUNT DAMOUNT TRUE-UP
75%/15 0A PAID TRUE-UP
RECEIVED
RAP" RECEIVED

DAYS OF EXT

| SENDER: ## Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. ## Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. ## Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that w card to you. ## Attach this form to the front of the maliplece, or on the back if spa permit. ## Write "Feturn Receipt Requested" on the maliplece-below the article was delivered at delivered. | ce does not 1. Addressee's Address ce number. 2. Restricted Delivery | alot Service. |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| 3. Article Addressed to: | 4a. Article Number 4b. Service Type Registered Certified Express Mail Insured Return Receipt for Merchandise COD 7. Date of Delivery, 2 | . von for using Return Rec |
| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 6. Signature: (Activessed by Agent) X PS Form 3811, December 1994 | 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid) 02595-97-8-0179 | Thenk |

•

.

| SENDER: a Complete learn 1 and/or 2 for additional and/ODER DE a Complete learns 1 and/or 2 for additional and/ODER DE a Complete learns 1 and/or 2 for additional and/ODER DE a Print your name and address on the reverse of this form at card to you. a Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the bad permit. a Write 'Return Receipt Adquested' on the mailpiece below to be a write 'Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered. | extra fee): # if epace does not 1. Addresses's Address The exticle cumber. |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| PAY-TEL SERVICES INC. ATTN: Luis Alfardo 6660 S.W. 41st Place Davic, FL 33314-3320 | 4b. Service Type Registered Cortified Return Receipt for Merchandse COD 7. Onte of Delivery |
| 5. Received By: (Print Name) Margarita / R de Cifaro 6. Signature: (Addresses or Agent) X | 8. Addresses's Address (Ohly if requested and fee is paid) |
| PS Form 3811 , December 1994 | Domestic Return Receipt |

,

STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners: JULIA L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON SUSAN F. CLARK JOE GARCIA E. LEON JACOBS, JR.



DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS WALTER D'HAESELEER DIRECTOR (850) 413-6600

Public Service Commission

January 9, 1998

File Number TF937.9701

PAY-TEL SERVICES INC. ATTN: Luis Alfaro 6660 S.W. 41st Place Davie, FL 33314-3320

CERTIFIED LETTER

Dear Payphone Provider:

The Commission staff has not received your response to our previous letter concerning the violations listed below. For your convenience, you may complete the enclosed Service Violation Correction form as your response. Please provide an explanation of the action taken to correct the violation(s), sign, and return the form within 15 calendar days.

Failure to correct these violations and respond to this letter may result in a fine being imposed and/or your pay telephone certificate being cancelled.

NUMBER

PAY PHONE ADDRESS

CITY

VIOLATION ITEMS

EVAL DATE

3056819841 14060 NW 7TH AVE.

MIAMI

4 5 6 10 11 14 23

12/08/97

If you have any questions, please contact me at 850/413-6504 or fax at 850/413-6505.

Sincerely,

9-16-58 dage to Paule to concep

Bulow Hibaly with KAES docked

Barbara H. Bailey Research Assistant

Bureau of Service Evaluation

10 moure

(2-12-58

Some like for line)

3-2-98- leaping tomo

4-398- left mg

4-24-58. 954- 71-1581- Someonex by 5-7-98- Downes like for

(DA) 954-764-6788-left mog-Ft-Landendele-doe't Even if some ca.

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 firmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer Internet E-mail CONTACT@PSC.STATE.FL.US An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

6-2-98-104

7-10-9 8- fox ## 9-10-98 fox

January 9, 1998

SERVICE VIOLATION CORRECTION FORM TF937.9701

PAY-TEL SERVICES INC.

| | SIGNED: | | |
|------------|------------|---------|--|
| | DATE: | <u></u> | |
| NUMBER | CORRECTION | | |
| 3056819841 | | | |

January 9, 1998

File Number

TF937.9701

EVALUATOR'S COMMENTS CONCERNING VIOLATIONS

3056819841

PAY TELEPHONE EVALUATION ITEMS

ITEMS DESCRIPTION

| والمراجعة الأراج | |
|------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1 | Telephone was not in service. |
| 2 | Telephone was not accessible to the physically handicapped. |
| 3 | Telephone number plate did not have proper information displayed. |
| 4 | Address of responsible party for refunds/repairs was not displayed. |
| 5 | Coin free number for repairs/refunds did not work properly. |
| 6 | Current directory was not available. |
| 7 | Extended Area Service and Local calls were not posted. |
| 8 | Wiring not properly terminated or in poor condition. |
| 9 | Address of pay phone location was not displayed. |
| 10 | Instrument was not reasonably clean. |
| 11 | Enclosure was not adequate or free of trash. |
| 12 | Glass was chipped or broken. |
| 13 | Insufficient light to read instructions at night. |
| 14 | Name of provider (as it appears on certificate) was not displayed. |
| 15 | Name of IXC was not correctly posted. |
| 16 | Clear and accurate dialing instructions were not displayed. |
| 17 | Statement of services not available was not displayed. |
| 18 | Automatic coin return function did not operate properly. |
| 19 | Incoming calls could not be received/or bell did not ring loud enough. |
| 20 | Direct coin free service to the local operator did not work. |
| 21 | Direct coin service to local Directory Assistance did not work. |
| 22 | Access to all available interexchange carriers was not available. |
| 23 | Coin free service to 911 did not work. |
| 24 | 911 center could not verify the street address of the pay phone. |
| 25 | Transmission was not adequate or contained noise. |
| 26 | Reserved for future use. |
| 27 | Combinations of nickels and dimes did not operate correctly. |
| 28 | Dial pad did not function after call was answered. |
| 29 | 0 + area code + local number did not go to LEC operator as required. |

STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:
JULIA L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
SUSAN F. CLARK
DIANE K. KIESLING
JOE GARCIA



DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS WALTER D'HAESELEER DIRECTOR (850) 413-6600

Public Service Commission

December 18, 1997

File Number TF937.9701

PAY-TEL SERVICES INC. ATTN: Luis Alfaro 6660 S.W. 41st Place Davie, FL 33314-3320

Dear Payphone Provider:

Service evaluations have been completed on the pay phones listed below. Violation items are referenced on the attached Evaluation Items Form; Please use the Service Violation Correction Form to provide an explanation of the action taken to correct the violation(s). The Service Violation Correction Form must be signed and returned to the Commission staff within 15 calendar days. We suggest you verify that all pay phones you own, that have these same violations, are corrected since fines imposed by the Commission for continuing violations of its pay telephone standards range from \$100 to \$15,000.

NUMBER

PAY PHONE ADDRESS

CITY

VIOLATION ITEMS

EVAL DATE

3056819841 14060 NW 7TH AVE.

IMAIM

4 5 6 10 11 14 23

12/08/97

If you have any questions, please contact me at 850/413-6504 or fax at 850/413-6505.

Sincerely,

Barbara H. Bailey

Research Assistant

Bureau of Service Evaluation

December 18, 1997

SERVICE VIOLATION CORRECTION FORM TF937.9701

PAY-TEL SERVICES INC.

| · · | SIGNED: | | |
|------------|------------|--|--|
| | DATE: | | |
| NUMBER | CORRECTION | | |
| 3056819841 | | | |

December 18, 1997

File Number

TF937.9701

EVALUATOR'S COMMENTS CONCERNING VIOLATIONS

3056819841

Please contact us at 904/413-6504 if you have questions.

PAY TELEPHONE EVALUATION ITEMS

| ITEMS | DESCRIPTION |
|-------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1 | Telephone was not in service. |
| 2 | Telephone was not accessible to the physically handicapped. |
| 3 | Telephone number plate did not have proper information displayed. |
| 4 | Address of responsible party for refunds/repairs was not displayed. |
| 5 | Coin free number for repairs/refunds did not work properly. |
| 6 | Current directory was not available. |
| 7 | Extended Area Service and Local calls were not posted. |
| 8 | Wiring not properly terminated or in poor condition. |
| 9 | Address of pay phone location was not displayed. |
| 10 | Instrument was not reasonably clean. |
| 11 | Enclosure was not adequate or free of trash. |
| 12 | Glass was chipped or broken. |
| 13 | Insufficient light to read instructions at night. |
| 14 | Name of provider (as it appears on certificate) was not displayed. |
| 15 | Name of IXC was not correctly posted. |
| 16 | Clear and accurate dialing instructions were not displayed. |
| 17 | Statement of services not available was not displayed. |
| 18 | Automatic coin return function did not operate properly. |
| 19 | Incoming calls could not be received/or bell did not ring loud enough. |
| 20 | Direct coin free service to the local operator did not work. |
| 21 | Direct coin service to local Directory Assistance did not work. |
| 22 | Access to all available interexchange carriers was not available. |
| 23 | Coin free service to 911 did not work. |
| 24 | 911 center could not verify the street address of the pay phone. |
| 25 | Transmission was not adequate or contained noise. |
| 26 | Reserved for future use. |
| 27 | Combinations of nickels and dimes did not operate correctly. |
| | |

Dial pad did not function after call was answered.

0 + area code + local number did not go to LEC operator as required.

28

| M INJ FC | DAY TEL | EPHONE EV | ALUATION | FORM |
|----------|---------|-----------|----------|------|

| Area Code 305 Number 681 - 9841 | | | V | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|------------|----------|---------|
| PROVIDER NAME Alot Posted Programme |) <u>, o</u> | Γ |)) () | مدام |
| | <u></u> | | 005 | |
| AY PHONE ADDRESS 14060 N.W. 740 A | 16 | | | |
| AY PHONE CITY MIQM | | | | |
| ILE NUMBER TF937, 9701 (leave blan | ık) | | | |
| VALUATOR BM EVALUA | TION E | ATE_ | 121 | 819 |
| IVISION CMIL Operator Service Provider (OSP) (\CITTE) | | | | |
| (Dial O + Intercal A & A To Other | digits, v | vrite in i | name of | OSP 856 |
| | N/E | SAT | UN | CODE |
| Telephone was in service (could originate & receive calls) \$8 | | 1 | | 1 |
| Felephone was accessible to the physically handicapped (see back) | | 1 | | 2 |
| Legible & correct telephone number was displayed | | | | 3 |
| Address of responsible party for refunds/repairs displayed | | | X | |
| Coin free number for repairs/refunds works properly | | | X | |
| Current directory is available NO DIRECT | , | | X | (0) |
| ktended Area Service and Local Calls \$0.25 or less liai EAS number as shown in local directory to verify amount being charge) | | / | 1, | 7 |
| firing properly terminated and in good condition | | | | 8 |
| orrect address of pay phone location is displayed | | 1/ | <u> </u> | 9 |
| istrument reasonably clean | | | X | 10 - |
| nclosure was adequate and free of trash | | | T | (17) |
| lass is not chipped or broken | | | | 12 |
| ufficient light to read instructions at night | 1/ | <u> </u> | | 13 |
| ertificate name of provider is displayed | | | 1 | 14 |
| ocal Telephone Company responsibility disclaimer is displayed. TXC. | 1 | | | 15 |
| lear and accurate dialing instructions are displayed | | / | Ī | 16 |
| tatement of services not available is displayed | | 7 | [| 17 |
| Automatic coin return functions properly | | | | 18 |
| ncoming calls can be received (and bell rings and can be heard) | | 1 | | 19 |
| here was direct free service to the local operator | | 1 | | 20 • |
| here was direct free service to local directory assistance | | . , | | 21 * |
| ccess to all available interexchange carriers was available (see back) | | | | 22 |
| here was coin free service to 911 / Answer Time 375cc | | \$ | X | 23 |
| he 911 center could verify the street address of the pay phone | | | | 2 |
| ansmission was adequately strong and free of noise or static | | V | | 25 |
| al 0 = (904 413-6612 + card number - time call for 90 seconds | | | | 26 |
| ombination of nickels and dimes operated property | | | | 27 |
| | | / | | 28 |
| Dial pad functioned after call was answered | | | | |